

Elizabeth Lutheran Church

165 CR 307/ P.O. Box 675 Caldwell, Texas 77836 (979)567-4286 office@elizabeth-lutheran.org

Elizabeth Lutheran Church 27th Annual July 3rd Celebration & Fireworks Display

Dear Friend:

We hope you and your families are doing well and know that our busy world moves faster than we wish sometimes. This year we look forward to bringing you an evening of fun and relaxation at our fabulous July 3rd celebration and fireworks display.

Elizabeth Lutheran Church will be hosting our 27th annual community wide July 3rd celebration and fireworks display on Monday, July 3, 2023 beginning at 6:00 p.m. at Elizabeth Lutheran Church in Caldwell. This festivity has grown far beyond Caldwell, with persons attending from throughout the Brazos Valley and surrounding areas. Through your support we are able to present a night full of fellowship, great food, live music, children's games, a silent auction, raffle and a glorious array of fireworks for all to enjoy.

Our festivity continues to grow and expand. We continue to announce our event through media coverage, radio announcements, statewide circulated magazines, our website www.elizabeth-lutheran.org, the Internet and of course the best coverage – word of mouth. As an event underwriter, a sponsor, or a raffle item donator your name can be advertised throughout the night at our event, on our banners, display lists, raffle tickets, our church website and in the local newspaper.

We would welcome and appreciate your support with this event as an event underwriter, sponsor; donator of a raffle item and/or a silent auction item; or a monetary donation. Please complete and remit the enclosed donation form to the church to show your support of this glorious event.

<u>To have your sponsorship or raffle items listed on our raffle tickets, we need your RESPONSE by May 3, 2023. Raffle items don't have to be in the church at this time, just on our list.</u> Donations, raffle items and silent auction items will be accepted until June 25, 2023. If you have any raffle or sponsorship questions, please contact Betty Gold at 979-777-1964. For silent auction items contact Penny Neal at 979-220-7886, or the church for general questions at 979-567-4286. Your support is greatly appreciated. Thank you for making this event an enjoyable time for all.

Sincerely,

Betty Gold ELC July 3rd Planning Committee View our website at www.elizabeth-lutheran.org for more information.

Elizabeth Lutheran Church 27th Annual July 3rd Celebration & Fireworks Display

If you wish to be an event underwriter or a sponsor in one of the categories below, or if you wish to donate a raffle item, silent auction item or monetary gift, please mark your choice(s) below. Please RESPOND AND/OR REMIT this form along with your monetary donation, sponsorship, or raffle item to the church by May 3, 2023 to be listed on the raffle tickets.

If you have any questions, please contact Betty Gold at 979-777-1964 for raffle or sponsorships. For silent auction items Penny Neal at 979-220-7886 or Becky Goetsch.

Event Underwrite	r and Sponsorshi	p Levels	
Stars Underwriter	r \$1,000 (+)		
Stripes Sponsor \$	\$500 (+)		
Red Sponsor \$30	O (+)		
Blue Sponsor \$ 20	00 (+)		
======== Raffle item:			
Silent Auction item			
Monetary Donation	:		
Please list below exactly how event and complete the add			ur
Business/Name:			
Mailing Address:			
City:	State:	Zip	
Phone:			
Email Address:			
Donation enclosed: *** If you need an invoice, pl	Yes lease mark here:		
<u>Donations, raffle items and silent</u> Thank you again for making this		_	2023.
Mail to: ELC July 3rd Planning Co			

Mail to: ELC July 3rd Planning Committee
Betty Gold
P. O. Box 675, Caldwell, Texas 77836